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DRAINAGE NARRATIVE
INTRODUCTION:
IN EXISTING CONDITIONS THE NEARLY 10 ACRE SITE CONSIST OF A SINGLE
COMMERCIAL BUILDING. THE BUILDING WILL BE DEMOLISHED AND THE SITE WILL
ULTIMATELY BE REPLATTED TO DIVIDE THE SITE INTO 6 LOTS. FOR THE DURATION
OF THIS PROJECT THE EXISTING STARBUCK SITE LOCATED ON THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER OF THE SITE WILL REMAIN AND ACCESS TO SAID ESTABLISHMENT WILL
NEED TO BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT. INDIVIDUAL LOTS ARE NOT BEING
DEVELOPED AT THIS TIME, ALL LOTS SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR
STORM WATER QUALITY TREATMENT OR CASH-IN LIEU.  INDIVIDUAL LOTS SHALL
NEED TO CONFORM TO RELEASE RATES SPECIFIED IN THIS PLAN.  ALL ON-SITE
LAYOUTS AND GRADING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE CONCEPTUAL AND SUBJECT
TO CHANGE.
METHODOLOGY:
THE 100YR 6 HOUR RUNOFF FLOWS ARE CALCULATED USING THE CFS/ACRE
METHODOLOGY IN THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE'S DPM TABLE 6.2.14 FOR ZONE 2.
THE SITE IS NOT WITHIN A DEFINED FLOOD ZONE.

INTERIM/PHASED CONDITIONS:
THE SITE IS CURRENTLY UNDERGOING DEMOLITION AND HAS AN APPROVED
“INTERIM GRADING PLAN” DATED 04-01-2024.  ONCE THE DEMOLITION IS
COMPLETE, THE SITE WILL BE ROUGH GRADED AS SHOWN IN THE CONCEPTUAL
GRADING PLAN AND THIS DMP.  WITH THIS ROUGH GRADING PHASE, PONDS WILL
BE CONSTRUCTED IN EACH LOT AND SIZED FOR THE 2 YEAR STORM EVENT PER
SECTION2.2.12 OF THE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT.  CROSS LOT DRAINAGE
WILL BE ALLOWED AS THESE PONDS WILL FILL AND OVERFLOW BEFORE
ULTIMATELY DISCHARGING INTO MENAUL BLVD (AS IN EXISTING CONDITIONS).
WHEN AN INDIVIDUAL LOT IS DEVELOPED, THE LOT MAY RESIZE AND/OR
RELOCATE THE POND ACCORDING TO THEIR SITE DRAINAGE PLAN BUT WILL NEED
TO ACCOUNT FOR THEIR OWN DEVELOPED FLOWS AS WELL AS THE CROSS LOT
FLOWS DRAINING INTO THEIR SITE.  EACH LOT WILL HAVE AN ALLOWABLE
PROPOSED FLOW AS DEFINED BELOW AND ON THE PROPOSED LOT DATA TABLE.
PROPOSED CONDITIONS:
ALL ONSITE LAYOUTS AND GRADING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE CONCEPTUAL
AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE.  FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS PLAN, IT IS BEING
ASSUMED THAT ALL PROPOSED LOTS ARE 90% LAND TREATMENT D AND 10%
LAND TREATMENT C.  ALL LOTS WILL BE INDIVIDUALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR STORM
WATER QUALITY OR CASH-IN -LIEU.
THE TOTAL DISCHARGE INTO MENAUL WILL BE LESS THAN THE EXISTING
DISCHARGE PRESENT IN EXISTING CONDITIONS DUE TO THE COMBINATION OF AN
INCREASE IN LANDSCAPED AREA AS WELL AS POTENTIAL PONDING RETENTION
VOLUME.
LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 ARE GRADED SUCH THAT THE RUNOFF FROM BASINS WILL
DISCHARGE TO MENAUL. EACH BASIN IS ALLOWED TO DISCHARGE 4.40 CFS, 6.43
CFS AND 5.54 CFS, RESPECTIVELY FOR A TOTAL OF 16.21CFS. TO HELP DIRECT THE
FLOW ONTO MENAUL THE EXISTING STORM DRAIN INLET IN BASIN 1 WILL REMAIN
IN USE.
FLOWS PRODUCED IN BASINS 4, 5 AND 6A WILL BE DIRECTED SO THAT THEY
DISCHARGE DIRECTLY WEST OFFSITE. EACH INDIVIDUAL BASIN PRODUCES 3.73
CFS, 5.01 CFS AND 10.56CFS, RESPECTIVELY.
CONCLUSION:
PROPOSED CONDITIONS WILL FOLLOW EXISTING DRAINAGE PATTERNS AND
DISCHARGE 35.68 CFS INTO MENAUL BLVD.  THIS IS LESS THAN THE EXISTING
CONDITIONS OF 36.70 CFS.   INDIVIDUAL LOTS ARE NOT BEING DEVELOPED AT
THIS TIME, ALL LOTS SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR STORM WATER
QUALITY TREATMENT OR CASH-IN LIEU.  INDIVIDUAL LOTS SHALL NEED TO
CONFORM TO RELEASE RATES SPECIFIED IN THIS PLAN.

Tue, 3-Sep-2024 - 5:20:pm, Plotted by: JRESTREPO
C:\Users\jrestrepo\appdata\local\temp\AcPublish_22272\20240281_Proposed DMP.dwg

ASPHALT DRIVE ISLE TO BE
INSTALLED WITH THIS BACKBONE
PROJECT

EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVE TO
REMAIN

EXISTING STORM DRAIN LINE

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE

EXISTING STORM DRAIN INLET

EXISTING CONDITIONS:
IN EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE SITE CONSISTS OF ONE LARGE BUILDING AND ASSOCIATED PARKING LOTS THAT GENERALLY
SLOPES FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER. THE SITE IS 100% IMPERVIOUS AND ALL OF THE
RUNOFF GENERATED BY THE SITE IS ULTIMATELY DISCHARGING INTO MENAUL BLVD.  NO OFFSITE DRAINAGE IS EXPECTED
TO FLOW THROUGH THE SITE. THE ADJACENT EXISTING ESTABLISHMENT ON THE SOUTHEAST CORNER WILL REMAIN AND
WILL CONTINUE TO DISCHARGE INTO MENAUL BLVD. THE NORTHERN MOST PORTION OF THE SITE, EXISTING BASIN 1B, WILL
REMAIN IN UNTOUCHED DURING DEVELOPMENT. EXISTING BASIN 1B DRAINS WEST OFFSITE ALONG PHOENIX AVENUE.
EXISTING BASIN 1A AND 3 DISCHARGE ALONG ON THE WESTERN BOUNDARY OF THE SITE BEFORE ENTERING AN ASPHALT
SWALE THAT CONVEYS THE FLOW INTO MENAUL BLVD. THESES TWO BASINS GENERATE 17.45CFS.  EXISTING BASIN 2,
WHICH ENCOMPASSES THE ENTIRETY OF THE EXISTING BUILDING ON SITE, IS SAID TO ROOF DRAIN STRAIGHT TO MENAUL
PER THE PRIOR DRAINAGE PLAN FOR AMERICAN SQUARE. EXISTING BASIN 4 DISCHARGES TO MEANUL VIA AN EXISTING
INLET. EXISTING BASIN 2 AND 4 PRODUCE 11.04 CFS AND 8.20 CFS, RESPECTIVELY.  IN EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE SITE AS A
WHOLE GENERATES 36.70CFS AND DISCHARGES INTO MENAUL BLVD.
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CARLISLE AND MENAUL COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT
BACKBONE INFRASTRUCTURE

INTERIM/ROUGH GRADING PLAN
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